(b) such basis is consistent with the accounting policies of the Group; and

(c) the adjustments are appropriate for the purposes of the unaudited pro forma financial information

as disclosed pursuant to Rule 4.29(1) of the Listing Rules.

Yours faithfully

Moores Rowland Mazars
Chartered Accountants

Certified Public Accountants

Hong Kong

A member of
Moores Rowland International
an association of independent
accounting firms throughout
the world

A member firm of Mazars

M A Z A R SM

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP

- II-3 -

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

(1) Unaudited pro forma consolidated income statement

The following is the unaudited pro forma consolidated income statement of the Remaining Group

prepared to demonstrate the effect of the Disposals as if the First Disposal and the Second Disposal had

been completed respectively on 26 April 2005 and 25 November 2005, the respective delivery dates of

the First Vessel and the Second Vessel when they were newly built.

For the year ended 31 December 2005

Before the After the
Disposals Pro forma adjustments Disposals
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Note (a) Note (b)

Turnover 1,985,235 (46,643) 1,938,592

Cancellation fee income 156,000 156,000

Gain on disposal of partial

interests in a subsidiary 102,855 102,855

Gain on disposal of motor vessels – 129,745 129,745

Other operating income 93,792 (457) 93,335

Shipping related expenses (948,959) 9,071 (939,888)

Cost of trading goods sold (276,860) (276,860)

Depreciation and amortization (94,072) 8,831 (85,241)

Staff costs (66,128) (66,128)

Other operating expenses (82,203) 2,184 (80,019)

Profit from operations 869,660 972,391

Interest income 13,983 (55) 13,928

Interest expenses (40,213) 4,370 (35,843)

Profit before taxation 843,430 950,476

Taxation (2,474) (2,474)

Net profit for the year 840,956 948,002

Attributable to:

Shareholders of the Company 526,862 (12,483) 65,641 580,020

Minority interests 314,094 (10,216) 64,104 367,982

840,956 948,002

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP

- II-4 -

(2) Unaudited pro forma net assets statement

The following is the unaudited pro forma net assets statement of the Remaining Group prepared to

demonstrate the effect of the Disposals as if the Disposals had been completed as at 31 December 2005.

As at 31 December 2005

Before the After the
Disposals Pro forma adjustments Disposals
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Note (c) Note (d)

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 2,319,229 (455,711) 1,863,518

Investment properties 35,000 35,000

Goodwill 39,040 39,040

Available-for-sale financial assets 36,938 36,938

Other non-current assets 28,827 28,827

2,459,034 2,003,323

Current assets

Inventories 16,649 16,649

Trade and other receivables 225,720 225,720

Financial assets at fair value

through profit or loss 99,788 99,788

Pledged deposits 19,610 19,610

Bank balances and cash 395,614 301,020 696,634

757,381 1,058,401

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 185,031 185,031

Financial liabilities at fair value

through profit or loss 30,323 30,323

Taxation 3,278 3,278

Secured bank loans 154,598 (22,043) 132,555

373,230 351,187

Non-current liabilities

Secured bank loans 1,005,205 (268,211) 736,994

Net assets 1,837,980 1,973,543

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP

- II-5 -

(3) Notes to the unaudited pro forma financial information

(i) Purpose of the financial information and basis of preparation

The unaudited pro forma financial information of the Remaining Group has been prepared for the purposes

of providing Shareholders with information about the impact of the Disposals by illustrating how the

disposal of the Vessels might have affected the financial position of the Group as at 31 December 2005.

The unaudited pro forma financial information of the Remaining Group is based on the audited consolidated